PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EROSION CONTROL SERVICES, INC.	07/06/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EROSION CONTROL PRODUCTS, INC.
Street Address:	4006 Van Dyke Ct.
City:	Monroe
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28110

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6294095

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)353-3871

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704.331.7400

Email: docket@kennedycovington.com

Correspondent Name: Karl S. Sawyer, Jr.

Address Line 1: 214 North Tryon Street

Address Line 2: Hearst Tower, 47th Floor

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 21132.001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Karl S. Sawyer, Jr.

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment of Patent#page1.tif source=Assignment of Patent#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 629

PATENT REEL: 017946 FRAME: 0910

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS,

Erosion Control Services, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of North Carolina, located and doing business at 4006 Van Dyke Ct., Monroe, North Carolina 28110, (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of U.S. Patent No. 6,294,095, granted September 21, 2001, entitled **SILT FILTRATION SYSTEM** (hereinafter the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS,

Erosion Control Products, Inc., a corporatin organized and existing under the laws of the State of North Carolina, located and doing business at 4006 Van Dyke Ct., Monroe, North Carolina 28110 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has agreed to sell, assign, transfer and convey, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the Patent, including any reissue or reexamination thereof;

FURTHERMORE,

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees, and bind any and all heirs, administrators, legal representatives, and assigns, to assist and cooperate with Assignee and to execute and deliver to Assignee any and all additional petitions, oaths, assignments, or other papers or instruments that may be requested by Assignee for the purpose of implementing the terms of this Agreement.

Assignor covenants and agrees that this Assignment and all the terms thereof shall inure to the benefit of the successors, assigns, legal representatives, or nominees of Assignee, without further written or oral authorization from Assignor.

21132.001

PATENT REEL: 017946 FRAME: 0911

Signed and sealed this the $\frac{6}{7}$ day of $\frac{3}{2}$, 2006.
Assignor: Erosion Control Services, Inc.
Name: Rangy Lewis Title: President
State of North Eurolina)
County of Lenion)
On thisb day ofTuly, 2006, before me a Notary Public, came
Assignee: Erosion Control Products, Inc.
Name: PRESIDENT (SEAL) Title: President
State of North Caroline
State of North Caroline County of Unin
On this

2

RECORDED: 07/19/2006